demand deposit accounts, standby letters or credit, or any other security mutually agreed to by 
the CONTRACTOR and the CITY. 

15. PAYMENT BOND: Pursuant to and in accordance with California Civil Code Section 3247, 
a payment (labor and materials) bond must be filed if the expenditure for the WORK is in 
excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

16. PRE-BID CONFERENCE VISITS: [At least on box below MUST be checked] 

☐  Check if no pre-bid conference/site is to be held:      . 

☐ Mandatory pre-bid conference/site visit to be held: Prospective bidders are required 
to attend a mandatory pre-bid conference/site visit at       (enter time) on      , at